
MME Local Government Internship Contacts 
The following is a list of municipalities and contact information for those communities that are open to being 

approached by students interested in a local government internship.  The availability and funding for any potential 
internship position is determined by each individual community at the point of contact from the student.  Since each 

community’s requirements for an internship are different and each student’s situation is unique, students are 
encouraged to contact a community to discuss whether an internship would be a good fit at that time.  Municipalities 

marked with ($) offer paid internships. Updated 08-2021 
 

 Page 1 of 4 
 

METRO DETROIT  
 
 
City of Auburn Hills ($)  
Thomas A. Tanghe  
City Manager  
ttanghe@auburnhills.org  
248.370.9440  
 
City of Berkley 
Matthew Baumgarten 
City Manager 
mbaumgarten@BerkleyMich.org 
(248) 358-3350 
 
City of Farmington ($) 
David Murphy  
City Manager 
dmurphy@farmgov.com 
(248) 474-5500 EXT. 2222 
 
City of Lincoln Park ($) 
James Krizan 
City Manager 
jkrizan@citylp.com 
313-386-1800 ext. 1230 
 
Hartland Township 
Robert M. West 
Township Manager 
rwest@hartlandtwp.com 
810-632-7498 ext. 260 
 
City of Marine City 
Elaine Leven 
City Manager 
eleven@marinecity-mi.org 
810-765-0513 
 
City of Novi ($)  
Victor Cardenas,  
Assistant City Manager 
vcardenas@cityofnovi.org  
248-347-0450  
 
City of Plymouth 
Tom Alexandris 
Director of IT/HR 
aalexandris@plymouthmi.gov 
734.453.1234 x201 
 

Village of Milford  ($) 
Christian Wuerth, Village Manager  
cwuerth@villageofmilford.org  
248-684-1515  
 
City of South Lyon 
Lynne Ladner 
City Manager 
lladner@southlyonmi.org 
248-437-1735 
 
City of Birmingham ($) 
Thomas M. Markus 
City Manager 
tmarkus@bhamgov.org 
248.530.1809 
 
Village of Lexington 
Holly Tatman 
Village Manager 
htatmanvillagemgr@gmail.com 
810-359-8631 
 
City of Royal Oak ($) 
Dennis Van de Laar 
HR Director 
dennisvdl@romi.gov 
248-246-3070 
 
Village of Franklin ($) 
Roger Fraser 
Village Administrator 
rfraser@franklin.mi.us 
248-626-9666 
 
City of Rochester ($) 
Blaine Wing 
City Manager 
bwing@rochestermi.org 
248-651-9061 
 
Charter Twp. of Northville ($) 
Todd Mutchler, Township 
Manager 
Phone 248-662-0456 
tmutchler@twp.northville.mi.us  
 
 
 
 
 

City of Troy ($) 
Mark F. Miller 
City Manager 
mark.miller@troymi.gov 
248-524-3330 
 
City of Lathrup Village ($) 
Sheryl Mitchell Theriot 
City Administrator 
smitchell@lathrupvillage.org 
248-557-2600, ext. 225 
 
GRAND RAPIDS AREA  
 
 
City of Ferrysburg ($)  
Craig Bessinger  
cbessinger@ferrysburg.org  
616-842-5803 
 
City of Grand Haven ($) 
Ashley Latsch 
Assistant City Manager 
alatsch@grandhaven.org 
616-847-4888 
  
City of Lowell  
Michael T. Burns 
City Manager 
616-897-8457 
mburns@ci.lowell.mi.us 
 
City of Muskegon  
Frank Peterson, City Manager  
frank.peterson@shorelinecity.com  
231-724-6724  
 
City of Roosevelt Park 
Jared Olson 
City Manager 
231-755-3721 
jolsonmanager@gmail.com 
 
City of North Muskegon ($) 
Sam Janson, City Manager  
sjanson@northmuskegon.org 
231-744-1621  
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City of Otsego 
Aaron Mitchell 
City Manager 
amitchell@cityofotsego.org 
269-694-6146 
 
City of Muskegon Heights 
Troy L. Bell 
City Manager 
tbell@muskegonheights.us 
231-733-8870 
 
Otsego Main Street 
Aaron Mitchell 
City Manager 
amitchell@cityofotsego.org 
269-694-6146 
 
Ottawa County 
John Shay, Deputy County 
Administrator 
jshay@miottawa.org 
(616) 738-4642 
 
Plainfield Charter Township 
Priscilla Walden 
Director of Administrative Services  
hr@plainfieldmi.org 
616-726-8888 
 
Village of Sparta ($) 
Shay P. Gallagher  
Village Manager  
villagemanager@spartami.org 
(616) 887-8251 
 
Spring Lake ($) 
Christine Burns, Village Manager 
christine@springlakevillage.org  
616-842-1393  
 
City of Whitehall 
Scott K. Huebler 
City Manager 
Huebler@cityofwhitehall.org 
231-894-4048 
 
 
 
 
 

Village of Shelby 
Brady Selner 
Village Administrator 
administrator@shelbyvillage.com 
231-861-4401 
 
City of Cedar Springs 
Mike Womack 
City Manager 
manager@cityofcedarsprings.org 
616-696-1330 
 
City of Grant 
Kasey Jernberg 
City Manager 
kjernberg@cityofgrantmi.com 
231-834-7904 
 
Village of Middleville ($) 
Patricia Rayl 
raylp@villageofmiddleville.org 
269-795-3385 
 
Gaines Charter Township ($) 
Jonathan Seyferth-Manager 
jonathan.seyferth@gainestownshi
p.org 
616-698-6640 ext. 135  
 
Ada Township ($) 
Julius Suchy 
Township Manager 
jsuchy@adatownshipmi.com 
616-676-9191 X48 
 
City of Hudsonville 
Patrick B. Waterman 
City Manager 
pwaterman@hudsonville.org 
616-669-0200 
 
LANSING AREA  
 
DeWitt Charter Township 
Andrew M. Dymczyk 
Township Manager 
adymczyk@dewitttwp.org 
517-669-6587 
 
 

City of Grand Ledge ($)  
Adam R. Smith 
City Manager  
asmith@cityofgrandledge.com 
517.627.2149  
 
Meridian Township ($) 
Frank L. Walsh 
Township Manager 
walsh@meridian.mi.us  
517-853-4258  
 
City of Charlotte 
Erin LaPere 
City Manager 
elapere@charlottemi.org 
517-543-8850 
 
City of Mason ($) 
Deborah Stuart, City Manager  
deborahs@mason.mi.us 
517-676-5242 
 
SAGINAW/THUMB 
AREA  
 
City of Gladwin 
Christopher Shannon 
City Administrator 
989-426-9231 
citymanager@gladwin.org 
 
City of Vassar ($) 
Andrew Niedzinski 
City Manager 
citymanager@cityofvassar.org 
989-823-8517 
 
City of Sandusky ($) 
David M. Faber 
City Manager 
810-648-4444 
dfaber@misandusky.com 
 
Richland Township 
Annamarie Reno 
Township Manager  
manager@richlandtownshipmi.com 
989-642-2097 
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City of Ithaca 
Jamey Conn 
City Manager 
manager@ithacami.com 
989-875-3200 
 
Village of Cass City ($) 
Debbie Powell 
Village Manager 
ccmanager@casscity.org 
989-872-2911 
 
Saginaw Township ($) 
James Wickman 
Township Manager 
jwickman@saginawtownship.net 
989-791-9800 
 
City of Caro 
Matthew Lane 
City Manager 
989-673-7671 
mlane@carocity.net 
 
City of Pinconning ($) 
Daniel Murawski 
City Manager 
989-879-2360 
pinconningcitymgr@gmail.com 
 
NORTHERN 
MICHIGAN  
 
Cheboygan County  
Jeffery B. Lawson, County 
Administrator  
Adminlawson@cheboygancounty.
net  
231-627-8857  
 
City of Boyne City 
Michael Cain 
City Manager 
mcain@boynecity.com 
231.582.0377 
 
 
 
 
 

City of Clare 
Jeremy Howard 
City Manager 
jhoward@cityofclare.org 
(989) 424-4065 
 
Traverse City ($) 
Penny Hill,  
Assistant City Manager 
231-922-4440 ext 4444 
phill@traversecitymi.gov 
 
Lake Isabella 
Tim Wolff-Village Manager 
tim@lakeisabellami.org 
989-644-8654 
 
UPPER PENINSULA  
 
City of Munising ($) 
Devin Olson 
City Manager 
City of Munising 
(906) 387-2095 
CityManager@cityofmunising.org 
 
City of Norway ($)  
Ray D. Anderson - City Manager 
Phone: (906) 563-9961 ext. 205 
citymanager@norwaymi.gov  
 
Sault Ste. Marie 
Brian Chapman 
City Manager 
bchapman@saultcity.com 
906-632-5705 
 
SOUTHERN 
CENTRAL/WESTERN 
MICHIGAN  
 
City of Albion  
Haley Snyder, City Manager  
hsnyder@cityofalbionmi.gov 
(517) 629-5535 
 
 
 
 

City of Battle Creek ($) 
Rebecca Fleury 
City Manager 
269-966-3378 
rlfleury@battlecreekmi.gov 
 
City of Coldwater ($)  
Keith Baker, 
City Manager  
517-279-6911 
kbaker@coldwater.org 
 
City of Three Rivers 
Joseph A. Bippus 
City Manager, 
(269) 273-1075 
jbippus@threeriversmi.org 
 
City of Sturgis ($)  
Mike Hughes 
City Manager 
mhughes@sturgismi.gov 
269.659.7222 
 
Village of Quincy 
Brittany Butler 
Village Manager 
517.639.9065, ext. 11 
bbutler@quincy-mi.org 
 
Jackson County ($) 
Debra Kubitskey 
Assistant County Administrator 
dkubitskey@co.jackson.mi.us 
(517) 768-6623 
 
City of Marshall ($) 
Tom Tarkiewicz 
City Manager 
ttarkiewicz@cityofmarshall.com 
269.781.5183 
 
Village of Lawton ($) 
Lisa Imus 
Village Manager 
ImusL@LawtonMI.gov 
269-624-6407 
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Village of Brooklyn ($) 
Jae Guetschow 
Village Manager 
manager@villageofbrooklyn.com 
517-592-2591 
 
 
ANN ARBOR AREA 
 
City of Dexter ($) 
Justin Breyer 
City Manager 
Jbreyer@dextermi.gov 
734.426.8303 
 
City of Ypsilanti 
Kimberly Jones  
Director of Human Resources 
kjones@cityofypsilanti.com  
(734) 483-1242 
 
 
 
 


